(hereinafter referred to as the 2022 Drug Catalog), which has been effective since March 1, 2023.

As of the release of this report, the Company had a total of 30 core products approved for launch and

nine major ones under development in the 2022 Drug Catalog, among which the launched acarbose

chewable tablets, corbrin capsules and empagliflozin and metformin combination (I) of the Company

are negotiated medicines of the 2022 Drug catalog.

As of the release of this report, the Company had a total of 14 medicines (including one under

development in the National Essential Medicine List (Version 2018).

(II) As of the release of this report, major assets had been disposed in the liquidation of Huadong

Ningbo Medicine Co., Ltd. in the court. Some claims and accounts receivable are remained to be

collected.

The 2022 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

137

Section VII. Share Change and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Change in the period (+/-) After the change

Number of

shares
Proportion

New

shares

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

capital

reserve

Others Total
Number of

shares
Proportion

I. Shares

subject to

conditional

restriction

47,745 0.00% 0 0 0 4,220,555 4,220,555 4,268,300 0.24%

1. Shares

held by the

state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares

held by

state-owned

corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares

held by other

domestic

investors

47,745 0.00% 0 0 0 4,020,555 4,020,555 4,068,300 0.23%

Including:

Shares held

by domestic

corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held

by domestic

natural

persons

47,745 0.00% 0 0 0 4,020,555 4,020,555 4,068,300 0.23%

4. Shares

held by

overseas

investors

0 0.00% 0 0 0 200,000 200,000 200,000 0.01%

Including:

Shares held

by overseas

corporations

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held

by overseas

natural

persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 200,000 200,000 200,000 0.01%

II. Shares

without

restriction

1,749,761,803 100.00% 0 0 0 -34,755 -34,755 1,749,727,048 99.76%

1. RMB

ordinary

shares

1,749,761,803 100.00% 0 0 0 -34,755 -34,755 1,749,727,048 99.76%

2.

Domestically

listed foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Foreign

shares listed

overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total

number of

shares

1,749,809,548 100.00% 0 0 0 4,185,800 4,185,800 1,753,995,348 100.00%

The 2022 Annual Report of Huadong Medicine Co., Ltd.

138

Reasons for the changes in share capital

√ Applicable □ N/A

During the reporting period, the Company completed election at expiration of office terms. Restricted

conditions for shares held by the retired directors, supervisors and senior managers were removed.

Some shares held by newly appointed directors, supervisors and senior managers were locked-up

shares for senior managers of the Company which increased by 34,755 shares in total.

During the reporting period, the Company registered the first grant of the 2022 Restricted Share